capital and 73.66% of the voting rights of STIF. The Selling Shareholders and the other shareholders who
are members of the Burgos Family Group (together, the "Burgos Family Group") have announced the
conclusion of a shareholders' agreement. Following the Transaction, the members of the Burgos Family
Group will retain approximately 58.33% of the share capital and 73.88% of the voting rights of the Company
and will thus remain controlling shareholders of STIF.

PRESS RELEASE

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Meet on : www.stifnet.com

Following the sale of these 526,706STIF shares, the free float is therefore increased to 41.67% of the share
capital.

The Selling Shareholders have entered into a 180-day lock-up agreement with the Global Coordinator and
Bookrunner on 100% of the shares they hold following the settlement and delivery of the Transaction.

Impact of the Transaction on the shareholding

 Before the transaction After the transaction

 Shares % of capital
Voting
rights

% of voting
rights

Shares
% of

capital
Voting
rights

% of
voting
rights

JB Participations 2,657,500 52.27% 5,315,000 61.97% 2,276,657 44.78% 4,553,314 56.56%

Manuel BURGOS 544,590 10.71% 1,089,180 12.70% 446,637 8.78% 893,274 11.10%

Valérie BURGOS 289,218 5.69% 578,436 6.74% 241,308 4.75% 482,616 6.00%

Sub-total Selling
Shareholders

3,491,308 68.66% 6,982,616 81.41% 2,964,602 58.31% 5,929,204 73.66%

Indivision Françoise
BURGOS

600 0.01% 1,200 0.01% 600 0.01% 1,200 0.01%

José BURGOS 100 0.00% 200 0.00% 100 0.00% 200 0.00%

Océane BURGOS 177 0.00% 177 0.00% 177 0.00% 177 0.00%
Other members of
the Burgos family

200 0.00% 200 0.00% 200 0.00% 200 0.00%

Sub-total Burgos
Family Group

3,492,385 68.69% 6,984,393 81.44% 2,965,679 58.33% 5,930,981 73.68%

Flottant 1,592,230 31.31% 1,592,230 18.56% 2,118,936 41.67% 2,118,936 26.32%

Total 5,084,615 100.00% 8,576,623 100.00% 5,084,615 100.00% 8,049,917 100.00%

Partners of the operation

In connection with the Transaction, Portzamparc (BNP Paribas Group) is acting as the Sole Global
Coordinator and Bookrunner.

Banque Delubac & Cie acts as financial advisor and Listing Sponsor of the Company.

ACR Avocats is acting as legal advisor to the Transaction.

As part of the PrimaryBid Offering, investors subscribed through PrimaryBid's partners listed on the
PrimaryBid website (www.primarybid.fr).

https://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.primarybid.fr&esheet=53993638&newsitemid=20240514242150&lan=fr-FR&anchor=www.primarybid.fr&index=2&md5=33743f1f3e136b74fec5b5b6d0a824c6